Attachment A

Third Amendment to

Master Agreement



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT

STD 213A (Rev.07/2019) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authorlty Number
[] CHECKHERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES AREATTACHED 1 PAGES HSR13-14 3

1. This Agreement Is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY NAME
California High-Speed Rail Authority

CONTRACTOR NAME
County of Tulare

2 The term of this Agreement is;

START DATE
November 12,2013

THROUGH END DATE
December 31, 2021

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment Is:
$151,400.00, One Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

1. 5TD 213, Sectlon 2, is amended to extend the term of the Agreement and shall read as follows:
“The term of this Agreement is November 12, 2013 through December 31, 2021”

2. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Section 1, Background, Goals and Purpose, Subsection Cis replaced in its entirety and shall read as follows:
“Allinquiries during the term of this Agreement will be directed to the project representatives identified below:

AUTHORITY

Contract Manager: Benjamin Ruiz

Address; 1775 Park Street, 75A
Selma, CA 93662

Phone: (559) 558-5204

e-mail: BenJamin.Rulz@hsr.ca.gov

CONTRACTOR

Project Manager: Reed Schenke

Address: 5961 South Mooney Blvd.
Visalia, CA 93277

Phone: (559) 624-7000

e-mail: RSchenke@co.tulare.ca,us

The Contract Manager and/or Project Manager may be changed by written notice without amendment.”
3. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Section 3, Schedule of Services is replaced in its entirety and shall read as follows:
“The term of this Agreement is as identified in Section 2 of the Standard Agreement (STD 213).”

4. Attachment 1 - Cost Proposal is replaced in its entirety with Attachment 1 - Rate Sheet and is attached hereto.
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO,

Page 10of2



STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

STANDARD AGREEMENT
STD 213A {Rev. 07/2019) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
[] CHECKHERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES AREATTACHED 1 PAGES HSR13-14 3
CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR NAME (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

County of Tulare

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS Ty STATE ZIP
2800 W. Burrel Ave, Visalla CA 93219
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE

Kuyler Crocker Chairman

CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

Californla High-Speed Rail Authority

CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS amy STATE |ZIP
770 L Street, Suite 620, MS 7 Sacramento CA 95814
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE

Jeannie Jones

Chief Administrative Officer

CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

DATE SIGNED

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (If Applicable).
PUC 185036

"""\l i IV

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
COUNTY COUMSEL

iy

a2\ 913237

Page2of2




¥1°€6 $ [ rlee 3 %00°6S £6°LC 3 %6E 99 0cy  $ Buep uosuyop I 19auBbug

¥6°.8 $|c8le 8 %00°s8 1£°92 $ %6£°99 AN Zalad salpuy Il izauibuz L
aaoqe sjunowe Pbpng AUl UM ale S3503 ainjipuadxs o
pue pejebpnq sinoH 30afoid siy3 uo Bupjtom Ajusiind Yels Joj Sajel BIe Mmojaq palsl| : Al Josulbug Joy s1 198fo.d Jd0j UORE[ND|BD - S3LBA HBIS Al - | Jesulbug
199foid siu3 o1 Buyjjig sisautbug yejs Joy a1y Buljjig yuaung
¥sel

78°248 $ |s8Le $ %00°GS 1292 $ %139 cLBE & SaleA Jelg Al - | leauiBug L€
Gy'L8 $ 14112 $ %00°5S 0lL°0¢ 3 %LL0S BG6E & SsleA Ueig Al - | Jauueid x4
L9'ZZL $ | 2EEE $ %00°SS 0.°82 S %98 L BS09 $ 3o0g uoiey Jauueld LIyd L2
9G'GL $ 0202 $ %00°SS 798l $ %LL°08 ¢L9e  § ulpjue.{ Jayieay Islieioadg uswabeuey Apedold x4
908 $ | 8¢61 3 %00°8S 0g'9g $ %00°GL o0ge  § SE|SWQ oipad ueuyos | Ieauibug L'E
OroLL $|ls6e 3 %00°S8 ve'lT $ %4208 g9es  § SauBA Jels Al - ] Jsauibuz L'
CE'SY $ - $ 80°8) $ %B6E°99 vele  $ usljid |spoy 1| JUEIUNODDY 'L
G0'6E $ = $ 856Gl $ %6€°99 FEZ 8 saue|ebeyy euep | luejunoody L
¢e's0L §|le9e $ %00°GS 9/L'LE $ %6E'99 8lr 8 Jabeue|y LOISSIWWOY Wil PUB WsUno] 'l
787201 $ (6562  $| %00ss [ rgoe $ %6E'99 SFor  $ 49Amg uuog [11 - | JoAsning pue ¥l
LLLE 3 = $ S¥0 3 %SP'L gz’1e ¢ %00JqJoH LBEA Il - [3sAleuy H3 7l
Glerl $ | 00FE $ %00°6S PA 14 S %00°GL ¢899 8 X|g ueulsys S80IAIRS [BOSI]-10J081I(] 1SSy ¥l
00'8% $ |21 $ %00°5S BEYL $ %6E'99 89°L¢ $ ebespy sole) uenr | py Buueauibug 'L
29 LL $ | 8g6l $ %00°5S 8c'ce $ %6€°99 90¢se  § uepuyoa ) Jeaulbug vl
69¢8 $ | ¥S'02 3 %0088 08're 3 %6E99 Ge'le  § Jojeulpiooy) uoneyodsuel | 7l
S6'Zrl $ | lgge $ %00°GS I8¢k $ %6£°99 189§ ‘puog =3I loAaning Aunod 7L
¥6°.8 $|s81e $ %00°S5 Le°9¢ $ %699 clee  $ SSUBA Jels e Al - | 188UIBUT £l
6E9.L $ | 8ler $ %00°5S ¢SLG $ %00°5L 699. § AU3YIG pay 10)02110 YN g
€418 $ |s8le $ %00°5S LL'0C $ %.LL0% cLBE  $ Zalad salpuy xex Al - [ 122UIBUT ¢l
€0'FSL $ | €8°9¢E $ %00°SS €208 $ %00°G. 1699 § WeyseA SYIN iuswdoaaag Ajunwwo) 3 Buluueld -1010aJ1q WUEISISSY YINY ¢l
#6°06 $ = $ 0¥'LT $ %l EF ¥S€9 $ Swis [ Aouliopy Ll
70'2elL $ | 08¢ce $ %00°SS 096 $ %0% 39 7965 $ ueljjag- ueuay Jaaulbug JsIyn Ll
B6E°9LL g |8LEr $ %00°SS 25°LS $ %00°GL 69°9L $ MUBYOG pacy SHIOAA Dl[qnd- 101081 JUBISISSY VINY Ll

INIWIFHOV HIISVIN

% IH/S alwen uonIsod
'$1s00
ao1as [euostad
joabejusoied e
SB J0 slyauaq |enjor
“papwoud aq isnw | Bugp sisoa Jyauaq
uoneuwLIOut SIY | abuuy Arnusp)
2By |e101 PRAUIBAQD ajey sjjsusg ajey =bun4 SI0IAIRG |BUOSIad #ysey
peaylanQ aburiy
Jequinu yse} BulpuodsaLIoD pue S1500 Walt aul AJUSP! |[IM J0}OBJUCD AQ pailGNS ao10AuUl Auy
- 133HS 31V - L INJINHOVLLY
13O [ ased
€ Juepuaumry

yI-€ETdSH




